ASCU Member Fee Schedule
Effective: May 1, 2016

The following fees may be assessed against your
account and the following transaction limitations,
if any, apply to your account. Fees may be taken
from any share account.

Membership fee, in branch $ 5.00
Membership fee, online $ 8.00
Checking Account Monthly Fees
Classic Checking FREE
Prestige Checking (min daily FREE

(balance of $2,000.00 to avoid $10.00 fee)
Check Printing, fee depends on style of check*

Official Check $ 1.00
Accepted Third Party items $10.00
Copy of Check $ 2.00
Temporary Checks (per sheet) $ 1.00
Deposited items returned unpaid $28.00
Stop payment, each $20.00
Stop Payment, series $25.00
Wire Transfer, outbound domestic $20.00
Wire Transfer, outbound international $35.00

Financial Institution to another

FI to FI transfer outbound $3.00
Outbound transfer of funds from
Money Market account (up to 6) $1.00

Reg D transaction fee, per over limit item $10.00
Transfer of Funds to cover overdraft

from another ASCU account $ 1.00
Nonsufficient funds per item $28.00
Nonsufficient funds withdrawal

Visa Check/ATM only $28.00

Nonsufficient funds withdrawal

Preauthorized $28.00
Overdraft Protection fee, per cleared item**

$0.01 to $10.00 FREE

$10.00 to $100.00 $25.00

$101.00 and over $28.00
Collection item $10.00
Garnishment processing fee $20.00
Account closed within first 90 days $5.00
Dormant Account fee, per month*** $3.00
Bad Address fee, per month $4.00
Paper Statement fee, per cycle $2.00
Statement Copy per page $ 1.00
Account Research per hour $14.00

Account Balancing Assistance per hour ~ $14.00

Plastic Cards / ATM Fees

Cash Advance fee $5.00
Lost or Damaged Card Replacement $5.00
Non-ASCU ATM Transaction $3.25

Rush order ATM /Visa Debit card $45.00-$75.00
(fee rate dependent upon delivery address, method,
and time of delivery)

VISA® Foreign Transaction .8 % of transaction
VISA® Foreign Transaction

(currency conversions) 1 % of transaction

Online Banking / Bill Pay Fees

Online Banking FREE
Unlimited Bill Pay FREE
Loan Fees

Debt Protection — depends on type of loan
And the balance

Other Fees
Prepaid debit card $4.99
Money Order $1.00

Gift Card $2.00

Photocopy §$ 25
Fax incoming or outgoing, per page $2.00
Credit Report fee/

Loan application fee depends on type
Safe Deposit Box

Main or Sahuarita only depends on box size

Rolled Coin Processing

* If you do not place the order for your checks
through ASCU, you are liable for any fees
incurred due to an inaccurate micro line or
inferior printing or paper quality.

** An overdraft fee may be charged for on us
check clearing, ATM withdrawals, or other
electronic means.

*** An account is considered dormant if for 24
months, no member initiated transactions, to
include fees and dividends, have been made to
the account.



